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Rates of Pay for Artistes | 5th March - 31st December 2023 | New Productions

Basic Daily Rate £101.54
Pay Rate Holiday Pay £10.93
Overtime per 1/2 hour £9.52
Overtime Holiday Pay £1.03
Public Holiday Rate £152.30
Holiday Pay on Public Holiday Rate £16.40
Public Holiday Overtime per 1/2 hour £14.28
Holiday Pay on Public Holiday Overtime £1.53

£152.30

£16.40

£14.28

£1.53

£228.46

£24.61

£21.42

£2.31

£63.46

£6.84

£9.52 (1/4 hour)

£1.03

£95.19

£10.25

£14.28 (1/4 hour)

£1.53

Attendance (Non-Performance)

£50.77

£5.47

Category A

Category B

Category C

Category D

Category E

Change of Clothing, Haircut

Unused Changes of Clothing per set (max. of 3)

Doubling, Special Clothing, Sports Equipment, Inclement Weather /

Wetting Down

Firearms, Swimming, Driving, Stills, Minimal Dialogue, Specialised

Dancing, Domesticated Animals

Creative Reaction, Uniforms, Specialised Driving, Provision of a Car

Look-a-like Double, Stand-In, Dialogue

£21.00

£10.50

£21.00

£27.86

£33.98

£56.27

Category A Calls within TFL Zone 1-3
Calls at Elstree, Pinewood, Shepperton, Twickenham, Longcross,
Category B Leavesden & any base / location beyond TFL Zone 3 & within a 40 mile
radius of Charing Cross
Any call made at or before 06:00 hours (07:00 on Sundays or Bank
Category C Holidays) shall receive a supplementary payment
Late lunch, short lunch, short supper*** £21.10 £31.62

£14.69

£20.54

£17.98

£47.46

¢

This pay scheme is subject to change



