

# Film Artistes Association (FAA)

Rates of Pay for Artistes | 5th March - 31st December 2023 | New Productions



Rates of Pay	Standard Day*	Standard Night*	Shift Call	
Basic Daily Rate	£101.54	£152.30	£63.46	
Pay Rate Holiday Pay	£10.93	£16.40	£6.84	
Overtime per 1/2 hour	£9.52	£14.28	£9.52 (1/4 hour)	
Overtime Holiday Pay	£1.03	£1.53	£1.03	
Public Holiday Rate	£152.30	£228.46	£95.19	
Holiday Pay on Public Holiday Rate	£16.40	£24.61	£10.25	
Public Holiday Overtime per 1/2 hour	£14.28	£21.42	£14.28 (1/4 hour)	
Holiday Pay on Public Holiday Overtime	£1.53	£2.31	£1.53	
*Hours of work are either A) 9-hour day incl. 1 hour for lunch OR B) 7-hour day continuous **Attendance (Non-Performance) over 4 hours will be paid at the Standard Day Rate		Up to 4 hours**	Holiday Pay	
Attendance (Non-Performance)		£50.77	£5.47	
Supplementary Fees			Fee	
Category A	Change of Clothing, Haircut		£21.00	
	Unused Changes of Clothing per set (max. of 3)		£10.50	
Category B	Doubling, Special Clothing, Sports Equipment, Inclement Weather / Wetting Down		£21.00	
Category C	Firearms, Swimming, Driving, Stills, Minimal Dialogue, Specialised Dancing, Domesticated Animals		£27.86	
Category D	Creative Reaction, Uniforms, Specialised Driving, Provision of a Car		£33.98	
Category E	Look-a-like Double, Stand-In, Dialogue		£56.27	
Travel Fees			Fee	
Category A	Calls within TFL Zone 1-3		£14.69	
Category B	Calls at Elstree, Pinewood, Shepperton, Twickenham, Longcross, Leavesden & any base / location beyond TFL Zone 3 & within a 40 mile radius of Charing Cross		£20.54	
Category C	Any call made at or before 06:00 hours (07:00 on Sundays or Bank Holidays) shall receive a supplementary payment		£17.98	
Meal Penalties	(Where meals are not provided, meal allowances are payable in accordance with HMRC guidelines)	Standard Day	Standard Night / Public Holiday Day	Public Holiday Night
Late lunch, short lunch, short supper***		£21.10	£31.62	£47.46